

Ironwood Education Limited

August 13, 2023

To,
The Corporate Relationship Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Ref : Scrip Code – 508918

Dear Sir,

Sub: Newspaper Publication–Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30.06.2023

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Publications for the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 which were considered, approved and took on record by the Board at their meeting held on August 11, 2023 and published in the Newspapers viz. Free Press Journal and Navshakti on August 13, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,
For Ironwood Education Limited



Dharmesh Parekh
Company Secretary



Encl: as above

ABM KNOWLEDGEWARE LIMITED

SEI CMMI Level 5 | ISO 20000:1:2018 | ISO 9001:2015 | ISO 27001:2013 Compliant Software & Services Company

Regd. Office: ABM House, Plot No.268, Linking Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050. Tel:- 91 22 4290 9700, Fax - 91 22 4290 9701 CIN : L67190MH1993PLC113638, Email - egovernance@abmindia.com, Website - www.abmindia.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lacs)					
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter ended	Year ending	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ending
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,921.89	1,638.11	7,058.63	2,231.25	1,807.14	8,479.79
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	368.34	327.17	1,672.93	427.07	278.93	1,851.46
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	368.34	327.17	1,672.93	427.07	278.93	1,851.46
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	305.84	246.84	1,288.09	338.15	212.30	1,454.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	305.84	246.84	1,295.02	338.15	211.30	1,457.76
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 5/- each)	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)			19,965.75			20,044.39
8	Earnings per equity Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (Not annualised)						
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	1.53	1.23	6.47	1.56	1.20	6.64
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	1.53	1.23	6.47	1.56	1.20	6.64

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11th August 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.abmindia.com.
- Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For ABM Knowledgeware Limited
Sd/-
(Prakash B. Rane)
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 11.08.2023

Leader in providing E-Governance Solution

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to the public at large that my client in tends to purchase the Flat No. 15 & 16, admeasuring 1024 Sq. Ft. Carpet area (1228 built-up area), on the 3rd floor, in the building of the society known as The Sona Villa Premises Co-operative Society Limited, situated at Plot No.712-718, Road No.4, Parsee Colony, Dadar (East), Mumbai - 400014 (hereinafter referred to as the "said Flat") and lying and being on plot of land bearing C.S. No.8107/10 of Matunga Division TOGETHER WITH 5 (Five) fully paid-up shares of Rs.50/- each bearing distinctive share numbers from 66 to 70 (both inclusive) under Share Certificate No.42 dated 01.07.1972 from the Owners viz. Mr. Narendra Yeshwant Gangan & Mrs. Sapana Narendra Gangan.

My client states and declares that the Original Agreement between the Builders / Promoters viz. M/s. Bulkwell Corporation and Shri. Parshram Gajanan Bhatle is lost / misplaced and is not traceable in spite of due diligence.

Any Party or person having knowledge about the whereabouts or having possession of the original Agreement or claiming to have any right, title, interest or claim of any nature thereunder, including by way of sale, mortgage, charge, lease, lien, assignment, sub-lease of in any other manner whatsoever in respect of the said Flat or any part thereof on the basis of the original Agreement or otherwise, is hereby called upon to give notice of the same in writing along with relevant documentary proof in that regard to the undersigned at the below mentioned address within 7 days from the date hereof, failing which it will be presumed that there are no such claims and if any, the same are waived or abandoned. Dated this 13th day of August, 2023.

Sd/-
Kanchan Prajapati
Advocate, High Court Bombay
Office No. 11, Jaykumar Agency,
Saraswati Mahal Compound, Junction of
Ranade Road & Shivsena Bhavan Path,
Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028, Mumbai.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that my clients are in the process of purchasing Flat no. 203, 2nd Floor, Anamika Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Gokuldham, Mulund Link Road, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400 063 along with Share Certificate No. 11, Distinctive No. 51 to 55 (hereinafter referred to the said Property) of Mr. Bharat Chandrabhan Behwal.

Late Chandrabhan Behwal was the owner of the said property. Late Chandrabhan Behwal died intestate on 27/4/2021 his widow Smt. Shakuntala Chandrabhan Behwal, Mr. Hemant Kumar Chandrabhan Behwal (Son), Ms. Kavita Chandrabhan Behwal (Daughter), Ms. Anju Chandrabhan Behwal, Ms. Pooja Chandrabhan Behwal (Daughter) and Mr. Bharat Chandrabhan Behwal as his only legal heirs as per Hindu Succession Act, 1956, who had 1/6th share each in the said property.

By Release Deed dated 11th day of August 2022 registered under no. BRL-6/17231/2022 in the office of the Sub-Registrar, Borivali 6, the said Smt. Shakuntala Chandrabhan Behwal, Mr. Hemant Kumar Chandrabhan Behwal (Son), Ms. Kavita Chandrabhan Behwal (Daughter), Ms. Anju Chandrabhan Behwal, Ms. Pooja Chandrabhan Behwal (Daughter) released their respective 1/6th share in the said property in favour of Mr. Bharat Chandrabhan Behwal. Thus Mr. Bharat Behwal became owner of the said Property.

Any person's, firm's, institutes, company/ies having any right, title, possession or claim in respect of the aforesaid property of any form is hereby required to make the same known in writing, to the undersigned at my office at 102/106, Rizvi Chamber, Jain Mandir Marg, Off. Hill Road, Bandra (W), Mumbai-400 050, within 14 calendar days from the date of publication hereof, failing which claim/s, if any with respect to the aforesaid property will be deemed to have been waived.

The person's, firm's, institute/s. company/s raising any such claim is strictly required to provide the legally valid government identity proof (Pan card, Adhar Card, Incorporation Certificate) and valid contact no. and landline no) where the same can be contacted by the undersigned/ representative.

Dated this 13th day of August, 2023

Adv. Shivani Karnik
Advocate High Court

CIN-L22219MH1987PLC042083
Registered Office: L-31, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506, Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)
Website: www.orientpressltd.com,
Email: share@orientpressltd.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ in Lacs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,150.69	4,869.95	4,140.54	17,171.72
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(91.93)	74.58	(165.62)	(441.85)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(91.93)	74.58	(165.62)	(441.85)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(65.78)	55.82	(121.34)	(338.51)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(64.62)	57.14	(116.78)	(332.09)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	5,917.64
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) *				
	(a) Basic	(0.66)	0.56	(1.21)	(3.39)
	(b) Diluted	(0.66)	0.56	(1.21)	(3.39)
	* Not annualised				

Notes:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.orientpressltd.com.
- The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 12, 2023.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Previous period / year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and recasted, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Orient Press Limited
Sd/-
R.V. Maheshwari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00250378

Date : August 12, 2023
Place : Mumbai

CENTRUM CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1977PLC019986
Registered and Corporate Office: Level-9, "Centrum House", C.S.T. Road, Vidyavanagar Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098. Tel: 91 22 4215 9000 Email: secretarial@centrum.co.in Website: www.centrum.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,615.74	927.95	5,771.77	45,080.95	28,054.27	1,36,549.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(1,783.29)	(1,856.75)	(7,787.79)	(6,846.28)	(11,422.22)	(17,864.43)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,783.29)	(1,856.75)	(7,787.79)	(6,846.28)	(11,422.22)	(17,864.43)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,652.44)	(1,859.93)	(7,237.49)	(6,449.64)	(11,451.89)	(18,293.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,651.20)	(1,858.69)	(7,237.30)	(6,441.01)	(11,390.24)	(18,216.95)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	39,949.64	-	-	55,179.45
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations						
	1. Basic :	(0.40)	(0.45)	(1.74)	(1.19)	(1.66)	(3.60)
	2. Diluted :	(0.40)	(0.45)	(1.74)	(1.19)	(1.66)	(3.60)
9	Debt -Equity Ratio	1.60	1.32	1.62	1.60	2.40	4.89
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.24	(0.07)	(0.06)	0.24	(0.07)	1.41
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.26	(0.74)	(0.07)	0.26	(0.74)	1.30
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
13	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Net Worth	42,662.27	48,800.22	44,109.97	54,652.88	60,801.00	55,179.45
15	Net Profit After Tax	(1,652.44)	(1,859.93)	(7,237.49)	(6,449.64)	(11,451.89)	(18,293.87)
16	Current Ratio	1.47	1.26	1.74	1.47	1.26	1.74
17	Long Term debt to Working Capital	11.25	15.34	7.10	11.25	15.34	7.10
18	Bad Debts to Account Receivables Ratio	0.01	0.05	0.20	0.01	0.05	0.20
19	Current Liability	0.18	0.23	0.18	0.18	0.23	0.18
20	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.59	0.54	0.59	0.59	1.05	1.77
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	2.38	0.64	6.29	2.38	0.64	6.29
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
23	Operational Profit Margin Ratio	(61%)	(313%)	(64%)	(61%)	(313%)	(64%)
24	Net Profit Margin Ratio	(102%)	(200%)	(125%)	(102%)	(258%)	(238%)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the company at www.centrum.co.in, besides the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its Meeting held on August 12, 2023 and approved by the Board of the Directors at its Meeting held on August 12, 2023.

For Centrum Capital Limited
Sd/-
Jaspal Singh Bindra
Executive Chairman

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 12 th August, 2023

IRONWOOD EDUCATION LIMITED

(Formerly known as GREYCELLS EDUCATION LIMITED)
Regd. Office : KHIL House, 70-C Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099
CIN NO: L65910MH1983PLC030838 Website: www.ironwoodworld.com
Email ID: cs@ironwoodworld.com Contact No. 022-26631834

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	94.94	52.36	67.93	236.98
2	Profit/(loss) before share of profit/(loss) of joint ventures, exceptional item and tax	(41.03)	(70.16)	(41.04)	(192.36)
3	Profit/(Loss) before share of profit/loss of joint ventures and tax	(41.03)	(70.16)	(41.04)	(192.36)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(41.00)	(66.96)	(40.77)	(188.34)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(42.13)	(64.71)	(26.30)	(150.72)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	790.77	790.77	790.77	790.77
7	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	393.08
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized)				
	(1) Basic	(0.52)	(0.85)	(0.52)	(2.38)
	(2) Diluted	(0.52)	(0.85)	(0.52)	(2.38)

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the results.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The date of transition to Ind AS is 1st April, 2016. These results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.
- Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	25.31	45.89	27.44	125.89
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(38.37)	(14.02)	(31.78)	(94.27)
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(38.34)	(10.82)	(31.51)	(90.26)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(38.58)	(8.58)	(31.75)	(88.73)

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the website of the company www.ironwoodworld.com and on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Nitish Nagari
Managing Director
DIN : 09775743

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th August, 2023

RULE 8 (1) POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Whereas the Authorized Officer of Axis Bank Ltd, under Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (herein referred as "said Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, has issued Demand Notice as mentioned below, under Section 13 (12) of the said Act, calling upon the concerned Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors/Guarantors, as per details given below, to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Notices within 60 days from the date of the respective notice. The Concerned Borrowers / Guarantors / Mortgagors having failed to repay the respective due amounts, notices are hereby given to the Concerned Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagors/Guarantors in particular and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Physical Possession** of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act on the date mentioned below. The Concerned Borrowers/Co-borrowers/Guarantors/mortgagors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the concerned properties and any dealing with the said properties will be subject to the charge of Axis Bank Ltd for amounts mentioned below.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Sr. No.	Name / Address of the Borrowers/Co-borrowers/Mortgagors/Guarantors	Outstanding Amount (Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice		Description of Immovable property
			Date of Possession	Date of Possession	
1.	1) SHABINA MUKHTAR AHMED KHAN, (Borrower /Mortgagor), 2) OWESH MUKHTAR KHAN (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor/Guarantor/GPOA)	Rs.22,97,602/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Two Only) being the amount due as on 22.03.2022, together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus all costs, charges and expenses till date of payment.	25.03.2022	10.08.2023	FLAT NO. 302, ON THE 3RD FLOOR IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS "KRUSHNA KUNJ APARTMENT", NEAR NERAL VIDHYA MANDIR SCHOOL, CONSTRUCTED ON PLOT NO. 11, SURVEY NO. & HISSA NO. 170, MOUJE MANDAPUR, NERAL WEST, TAL - KARJAT, RAIGAD-410101. ADMEASURING: 407 SQ. FT. CARPET AREA.
			25.03.2022	10.08.2023	FLAT NO. 103, ON THE 1st FLOOR, ANANAD PARK, CONSTRUCTED ON PLOT NO 7, SURVEY NO 51, HAUJARE NAGAR, VILLAGE - BOPELE, TAL - KARJAT, RAIGAD-410201 ADMEASURING: 5.22 SQ. MTRS CAPBOARD AREA - 1.46 SQ. MTRS, W. S AREA 7.89 SQ. MTRS CARPET.
2.	1) RAMASHRE DURJAN JAIJSWAR, (Borrower /Mortgagor)	Rs.31,08,745/- (Rupees Thirty One Lakh Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Five Only) being the amount due as on 22.03.2022, together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate plus all costs, charges and expenses till date of payment.	25.03.2022	10.08.2023	FLAT NO. 302, ON THE THIRD FLOOR, IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS KRISHNA VALLEY CONSTRUCTED ON THE LAND BEARING SURVEY NO 169 PLOT NO. 59, AREA ADMEASURING AT ABOUT 609 SQ. MTRS. LYING AND SITUATED AT IN THE REVENUE VILLAGE MANDAPUR, DILKAP COLLEGE ROAD, NERAL, TALUKA-KARJAT, DIST- RAIGAD-410101. ADMEASURING: 390.SQ.FT. CARPET.
			25.03.2022	10.08.2023	FLAT NO. 322, ON THE 2nd FLOOR, A-WING, IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS "A M A R P R E E T B U I L D I N G", MANDAPUR, DILKAP COLLEGE ROAD, NEAR A M A R J O Y T B L D G, CONSTRUCTED ON LAND BEARING SURVEY NO. 148, HISSA NO. 10 & 11, NERAL EAST RAIGAD-410101 ADMEASURING: 30.34 SQ. MTRS CARPET + BALCONY 8.25 SQ. MTRS CARPET.
3.</					

